## BOROUGH OF INTERLAKEN WORKSHOP MINUTES JANUARY 15, 2020 7:00 P.M. BOROUGH HALL

The workshop meeting of the Borough of Interlaken was called to order at 7:02 p.m., by Mayor Nohilly. Sunshine Statement was read by Deputy Borough Clerk Kneser. "The notice of the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act has been satisfied by forwarding notice to the Coaster and Asbury Park Press. A copy of the notice is posted on the Borough bulletin board and is on file in the Borough Clerk's office."

Present: Mayor Nohilly, Council members Horowitz, Butler, Maloney

Absent: Council President White, Councilman Watson and Councilman Fama

Also Present: Borough Attorney Richard Shaklee and Borough Deputy Clerk Gina Kneser

- 1. **PROPOSED PARK SURVEY** Mayor and Council reviewed, edited and finalized the survey and cover letter to be sent to residents.
- 2. **NEW BUSINESS** None

## 3. **COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC**

Mayor Nohilly opened the floor for public comment.

With no public present for comment, the floor was closed.

4. **ADJOURNMENT:** With no further comments from the Governing Body, Councilwoman Horowitz made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Councilman Butler and unanimously carried.

	Mayor Nohilly	Council President	Councilwoman Horowitz	Councilman Butler	Councilman Watson	Councilwoman Maloney	Councilman Fama
	1.10	White	1101011112	Dutie	Trutson.		Tunia
Motion to			х				
Approve							
Motion to				х			
Second							
Approved			x	х		х	
Opposed							
Abstain/							
Recuse							
Absent/		х			х		х
Excused		_ ^					

Gina Kneser, CMR Borough Deputy Clerk